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SOHEDULE No. 2—continued.

No. and Name of Claimant.

Corps.

Amount.

Reasgons for rejecting the Claim,

29.
30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

38.

39.
40.
41.

42,
43.
44,
45,

46.

47.
48.

49.
50.

51,

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

Boyle, Private John

Brogan, Private Francis

Buckland, Private Thomas. ..

Buckley, Private Timothy ...

Caffrey, Private John

Calvert, Veterinary Surgeon

. Cambell, Seaman Thomas ..
. Campbell, Private George ...

. Camwell, S'ergeant Greorge ...

Camp, Drummer James

Carroll, Private John
Cartman, Private R. Hartley
Casely, Lientenant W. James

Carver, Trooper R. W. 1. ..,

Clarke, Private Charles
Clarke, Private George
Clarke, Private James

Clarke, Gunner W. H.

Cochrane, Private Joseph ...

Cole, Private George Lewis

Coldham, Private George ...
Condon, Private John

Condron, Private John

Copeman, Private Philip

Coston, Trooper D.
Cowan, Private Henry

Corlett, Corporal John

Cox, Private Richard

Aucklond District—continued.

H.M. 58th Regiment

H.M. 2nd Battalion 18th
Regiment
H.M. 7th Hussars

H.M. 61st Regiment

H.M. 58th Regiment
Transport Cbrps

Royal Navy

H.M. 70th Regiment
Colonial Defence Foroce ...

H.M. 70th Regiment

H.M. 2nd Battalion 18th
Regiment

Bay of Plenty Cavalry

Hauraki Rifles and Wel-
lington Naval Volunteers

Hawke’s Bay Yeomanry
Cavalry Volunteers

H.M. 2nd Battalion 18th
Regiment

Onehunga Rifle Volunteers

Forest Rifle Volunteers ...
Royal Artillery and Royal
Navy

Te Awamutu Cavalry Vo-
lunteers
Armed Constabulary

New Zealand Militia
H.M. 66th Regiment

H.M. 57th Regiment,

H.M. 70th Regiment

Colonial Defence Foree ...
Thames Scottish Volun-
teers

Howick Cavalry Volun-
teers
2nd Waikato Militia

£
30

30

30

30

30

100

30

30

40

30

30

30

30

30
30

30

30

30

30
30

30
30

30

30
30
30
30
30

Not discharged with a good character, as required

by the Act. Rejected under subsection 2 of
section 2 of Act of 1889.
Ditto.

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand, nor within
the time limited by the Act of 1892. Rejected
under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889
and subsection & of section 2 of Act of 1892.

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Came
to Western Australia as one of a convict guard ;
served in enrolled Pension Force until trans-
ferred to Syduey, New South Wales.
ments are not reliable.

Not submitted until after the time fixed by the
Act of 1892. Rejected under section 4 of Act
of 1892.

Acts do not apply to this service. Rejected
under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6
of Act of 1891.

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Has
resided in Australia since discharge. Rejected
under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.

Not discharged with a good character, as required
by the Act. Rejected under subsection 2 of
section 2 of Aot of 1889.

Not submitted until after the time fixed by the
Act. Rejected under section 4 of the Act of
1892, ‘

Alveady received land at Taranaki, which he
forfeited for non-residence. Rejected under
subsection 2 of section 10 of Act of 1889 and
section 7 of Act of 1891.

Character does not warrant any recommendation :
discharged as “bad.”  Rejected under sub-
section 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.

Already received land for service in the Waikato
Militia. Rejected under subsection 2 of section
10 of Act of 1889 and section 7 of Act of
1891.

Not five years’ efficient service. Rejected nnder
subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.

Ditto.

Docu-

Not discharged with a good character, as required
by the Act. Rejected under subsection 2 of
section 2 of Act of 1889.

Not five years’ continuous efficient Volunteer
service. Rejocted under subsection 4 of sec-
tion 2 of Act of 1889.

Ditto.

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Arrived
in the colony five years afterwards, and three
years after limit fixed by the Act of 1892,
Served in New Zealand. Rejected under sub-
section 2 of section 2 of Acts of 1889 and 1892.

Not five years’ efficient service. Rejected under
subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.

Acts do not apply to Armed Constabulary service.
Rejected under section 2 of Act of 1889 and
section 6 of Act of 1891.

Ditto.

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Did
not serve in this colony. Rejected under sub-
section 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889 and sub-
section & of section 2 of Act of 1892.

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Has
drawn pension in New Zealand from April,
1878, three years after discharge, or three
months after time specified by the Act. Re-
jected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of
1889 as amended by subsection ¢ of Act. of
1892,

Not submitted until after the time fixed by the
Act. Rejected under section 4 of Act of 1892,

Ditto.

Not five years’ continuous efficient service. Re-
jected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of
1889.

Ditto.

Acts do not apply to Militia service. Rejected
under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6 of
Act of 1891.
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