## SCHEDULE No. 2-continued.

Y			Degrana for resisting the Claim
No. and Name of Claimant.	Corps.	Amount.	Reasons for rejecting the Claim,
	Auckland Distric		inued.
29. Boyle, Private John	H.M. 58th Regiment	£ 30	Not discharged with a good character, as required by the Act. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
30. Brogan, Private Francis	H.M. 2nd Battalion 18th Regiment	30	Ditto.
31. Buckland, Private Thomas	H.M. 7th Hussars	30	Did not retire to settle in New Zealand, nor within the time limited by the Act of 1892. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889 and subsection b of section 2 of Act of 1892.
32. Buckley, Private Timothy	H.M. 61st Regiment	30	Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Came to Western Australia as one of a convict guard; served in enrolled Pension Force until transferred to Sydney, New South Wales. Documents are not reliable.
33. Caffrey, Private John	H.M. 58th Regiment	30	Not submitted until after the time fixed by the Act of 1892. Rejected under section 4 of Act of 1892.
34. Calvert, Veterinary Surgeon S.	Transport Corps	100	Acts do not apply to this service. Rejected under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6 of Act of 1891.
35. Cambell, Seaman Thomas	Royal Navy	30	Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Has resided in Australia since discharge. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
36. Campbell, Private George		30	Not discharged with a good character, as required by the Act. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
37. Camwell, Sergeant George	Colonial Defence Force	40	Not submitted until after the time fixed by the Act. Rejected under section 4 of the Act of 1892.
38. Camp, Drummer James	H.M. 70th Regiment	30	Already received land at Taranaki, which he forfeited for non-residence. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of Act of 1889 and section 7 of Act of 1891.
39. Carroll, Private John	H.M. 2nd Battalion 18th Regiment	30	Character does not warrant any recommendation: discharged as "bad." Rejected under sub- section 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
40. Cartman, Private R. Hartley	Bay of Plenty Cavalry	30	Already received land for service in the Waikato Militia. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of Act of 1889 and section 7 of Act of 1891.
<ul><li>41. Casely, Lieutenant W. James</li><li>42. Carver, Trooper R. W. I</li></ul>	Hauraki Rifles and Wellington Naval Volunteers Hawke's Bay Yeomanry	30 30	Not five years' efficient service. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.  Ditto.
43. Clarke, Private Charles	Cavalry Volunteers H.M. 2nd Battalion 18th Regiment	30	Not discharged with a good character, as required by the Act. Rejected under subsection 2 of
44. Clarke, Private George	Onehunga Rifle Volunteers	30	section 2 of Act of 1889.  Not five years' continuous efficient Volunteer service. Rejected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
45. Clarke, Private James 46. Clarke, Gunner W. H	Forest Rifle Volunteers Royal Artillery and Royal Navy	30 30	Ditto. Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Arrived in the colony five years afterwards, and three years after limit fixed by the Act of 1892. Served in New Zealand. Rejected under sub-
47. Cochrane, Private Joseph	Te Awamutu Cavalry Volunteers	30	section 2 of section 2 of Acts of 1889 and 1892. Not five years' efficient service. Rejected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
48. Cole, Private George Lewis	Armed Constabulary	30	Acts do not apply to Armed Constabulary service. Rejected under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6 of Act of 1891.
49. Coldham, Private George 50. Condon, Private John	New Zealand Militia H.M. 66th Regiment	30 30	Ditto. Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Did not serve in this colony. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889 and sub-
51. Condron, Private John	H.M. 57th Regiment	30	section b of section 2 of Act of 1892.  Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Has drawn pension in New Zealand from April, 1873, three years after discharge, or three months after time specified by the Act. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889 as amended by subsection a of Act of 1892.
52. Copeman, Private Philip		30	Not submitted until after the time fixed by the Act. Rejected under section 4 of Act of 1892.
53. Coston, Trooper D 54. Cowan, Private Henry	Colonial Defence Force Thames Scottish Volunteers	30 30	Ditto.  Not five years' continuous efficient service. Rejected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
55. Corlett, Corporal John	Howick Cavalry Volun- teers	30	Ditto.
56. Cox, Private Richard	2nd Waikato Militia	30	Acts do not apply to Militia service. Rejected under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6 of Act of 1891.